

## **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

## **WARRANT FOR 2023 MUNICIPAL ELECTION**

SS. To the Constables of the Town of North Brookfield

GREETINGS: In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of North Brookfield who are qualified to vote in Town Elections, to vote at North Brookfield Senior Center on Monday, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May at 7:00am; then and there to choose by official ballot in accordance with law, one Selectmen, one Assessor, one Planning Board member, two School Committee members for three year terms, one School Committee member for a two year term, one School Committee member for a one year term, one Water Commissioner for a three (3) year term, one Board of Health member, one Cemetery Commissioner, two Haston Library Trustees, one Playground Committee member for a three year term, one Playground Committee member for a two year term, one Playground Committee member for a 1 year term, two Housing Authority members, one Southern Worcester County Regional Vocational School District member and one Constable for a two year term. Included as part of the Annual Town Election are the following questions:

Shall the Town of North Brookfield be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bond issued in order to pay costs of designing and constructing sewer system improvements, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto?

Shall the Town of North Brookfield be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bond issued in order to pay costs of designing, permitting, and constructing upgrades to the municipal properties located at 56 School Street, 58 School Street and 65 Donovan Road, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto?

Shall the Town of North Brookfield accept the provisions of MGL, Title VII, Chapter 41, Section 1B, to have the elected Playground Committee become an appointed Parks, Recreation and Open Space Committee, to be known as Parks & Recreation. And to further combine Parks & Recreation with Town Beach and Town Forest or take any action relative thereto?

Polls will be opened at 7:00am and will be closed at 8:00pm.

Given under our hands this 28th day of March, 2023.

Hereof fail not and make return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of said voting.

Jason M Petraitis

John Tripp

Elizabeth Brooke Canada

Selectmen of North Brookfield

I have on this day posted attested copies thereof in Town Offices, Library, Police Station, Senior Center and Post Office as directed by Town By-Laws.

Date Time Constable